
Premier JWW 8" Fri, Jul 11, 2025 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 50

Bruyn Karen Gorman100 32.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon

Sprig Catherine Williams42.96 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Papillon

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 48

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 35.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel42.30 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Kenji Sara KoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 45

Sly Kim Tees100 35.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cocker Spaniel

Lupine Garth Welch32.03 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro41.42 NQ 1 2 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro52.47 NQ 2 2 0 0 8Shetland Sheepdog

Denali Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7
Breed

MCT 42

Ivy Crystal Porter100 38.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd

Cass Pamela Demetrion36.78 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Weiser Morgan Carleton42.70 NQ 2 3 1 0 1English Springer 
Spaniel

Fozzie Sue Sonia42.85 NQ 0 1 0 0 1Australian Shepherd

Georgie Cindy McGovern44.51 NQ 0 2 1 0 3Golden Retriever

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia46.40 NQ 1 2 2 0 5Australian Shepherd

Mylo Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 46

Gus Alice Corey39.11 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier JWW 4"P Fri, Jul 11, 2025 RESULTS

Premier JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 55

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 51.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gwendoline Jo-Ann CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Premier JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 53

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 44.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Russell Terrier

Madeline Lucy Cornish35.31 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Poodle

Gus Cathy Bisset46.84 NQ 0 2 1 0 0All American Dog

Cora Lauren ChicoineNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Premier JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 50

Sasha Sara Ko100 42.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 47

Wendy Cara Armour41.65 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Boxer

Breeze Cheryl Schunk46.40 NQ 3 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 51

Obie Cindy McGovern38.42 NQ 1 3 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Jordan Emily Bates43.60 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett45.79 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Gibbs Kathleen Grim48.11 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 16" Fri, Jul 11, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 44

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro30.29 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 42

Camo Pat Berger58.28 NQ 1 1 0 0 16Portuguese Water 
Dog

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Mylo Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 49

Purchase Carol Kelly100 26.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Papillon

Blu Catherine Williams100 35.42 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Affenpinscher

Benny Melanie Bryson100 43.33 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 05 Norwich Terrier

Bruyn Karen Gorman31.64 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Papillon

Echo Kristine Holleran47.26 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Sprig Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 46

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 29.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel100 30.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Miniature Schnauzer

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 31.78 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Cocker Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 36.63 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Kenji Sara Ko23.41 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Violet Carolyn Ing34.60 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16" Fri, Jul 11, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 44

Lupine Garth Welch100 25.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Sly Kim Tees100 29.10 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Cocker Spaniel

Switch Katie Rogers100 31.80 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers100 32.01 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro31.81 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cinder Katie Rogers32.28 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Freya Carolyn Ing36.30 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro39.17 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Echo Betty McAdams52.64 NQ 3 2 0 0 8Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 14 Total Competing: 23
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 42

Cass Pamela Demetrion100 25.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever

Hazy Carol Lariviere100 28.40 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Rough Collie

Babe Karen Hocker100 29.63 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Ivy Crystal Porter100 31.52 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Georgie Cindy McGovern100 32.47 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia100 32.74 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Fozzie Sue Sonia100 33.36 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd

Kimber Erin Hoverson100 35.63 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Stabyhoun

Kiva Carla Sanborn100 40.52 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Boxer

Sullenberger Karen Frink27.42 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Yashica Karen Hocker28.08 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Ria Mary Peterson28.82 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Raven Clint Brome28.83 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Ice Jane Bronson29.34 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Sawyer Patricia Bodan30.55 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Brittany

Cherry Karen Hocker33.18 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Lila Moon Carol Ahearn34.00 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Jovi Kathleen Grim39.36 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Diva Danielle Brechter42.68 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Rottweiler

Winnie Jennifer Green43.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Australian Shepherd

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu46.36 NQ 2 0 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Flo Pollyanna MeadNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Fri, Jul 11, 2025 RESULTS

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 44

Snitch Kristy Rabczak100 27.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Gus Alice Corey100 28.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 All American Dog

Thalia Carol Ahearn32.06 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Copyright Noreen Bennett36.87 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Tucker Bethany Wolfert53.34 NQ 1 3 1 0 9Siberian Husky

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 49

Pepper Diane Sumrall49.21 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 54

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 46.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 07 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton38.42 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Logan Kristen Boentgen42.42 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tansey Melanie Bryson65.13 NQ 0 0 0 0 11Norwich Terrier

Beni Kathy TarpoNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 51

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 27.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Madeline Lucy Cornish100 28.66 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Poodle

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 36.62 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Russell Terrier

Cora Lauren Chicoine100 37.16 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Jacquie Lucy Cornish33.84 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12"P Fri, Jul 11, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 49

Rajah Sarah Carson100 39.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 09 Kai Ken

Me Me Diane Sumrall39.57 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Foxy Lady Marlene Groman42.84 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Naito Carolee Burgess49.73 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 19
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 47

Sage Mary Peterson100 24.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever

Ruby Suzanne Kasprzak100 27.61 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Shepherd

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 30.51 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 30.89 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Standard Schnauzer

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 31.30 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Rough Collie

Wendy Cara Armour100 31.31 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Boxer

Boeing Jim Downar100 31.98 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Suzie Alison Folsom100 34.19 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Border Collie

Brisket Christina Norman100 35.68 Q 0 0 0 0 011 All American Dog

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 35.96 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Stabyhoun

Kashmir Pat Berger100 40.14 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Shiri Amy Kitay100 41.47 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Twizy Roseann Mandell100 44.85 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Golden Retriever

Ozzy Wendy Richmond27.77 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Chanel Ann Tremblay33.29 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Edgrrr Clint Brome36.15 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Benji Ariane Goerlich40.90 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Nimmi Kathy Grim43.73 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 49

Jordan Emily Bates100 29.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20"P Fri, Jul 11, 2025 RESULTS

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 33.08 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Obie Cindy McGovern28.45 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Gibbs Kathleen Grim39.41 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Cisco Carla Sanborn43.99 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Boxer

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 20" Fri, Jul 11, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 61

Cherry Karen Hocker39.56 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Raven Clint Brome4.65 NQ 1 3 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Ivy Crystal Porter49.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Camo Pat Berger69.12 NQ 0 0 0 0 8Portuguese Water 
Dog

Mylo Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 73

Purchase Carol Kelly100 33.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 039 Papillon

Benny Melanie Bryson100 50.88 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Norwich Terrier

Blu Catherine Williams100 53.75 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Affenpinscher

Echo Kristine Holleran100 62.65 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Sprig Catherine Williams58.41 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Papillon

Bruyn Karen GormanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 67

Kenji Sara Ko100 31.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 035 Shetland Sheepdog

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 35.05 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 031 Cocker Spaniel

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 40.79 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

100 41.20 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025 Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel100 41.29 Q 0 0 0 0 025 Miniature Schnauzer

Violet Carolyn Ing43.02 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Arya Lauren Kanter44.84 NQ 3 1 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 65

Freya Carolyn Ing100 41.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Echo Betty McAdams100 58.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 06 Shetland Sheepdog

Lupine Garth Welch37.99 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16" Fri, Jul 11, 2025 RESULTS

Switch Katie Rogers40.40 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sly Kim Tees51.17 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Cinder Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 21
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 61

Cass Pamela Demetrion100 33.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Labrador Retriever

Yashica Karen Hocker100 33.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 027 Golden Retriever

Hazy Carol Lariviere100 40.04 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Rough Collie

Georgie Cindy McGovern100 40.61 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Sawyer Patricia Bodan100 41.87 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Brittany

Lila Moon Carol Ahearn100 44.80 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Belgian Malinois

Winnie Jennifer Green100 49.75 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Australian Shepherd

Kiva Carla Sanborn100 59.43 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Boxer

Ria Mary Peterson36.26 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Babe Karen Hocker44.11 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Fozzie Sue Sonia45.87 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Ice Jane Bronson47.95 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Kimber Erin Hoverson48.30 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu64.69 NQ 2 1 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Diva Danielle BrechterNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rottweiler

Flo Pollyanna MeadNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Flynn Rider Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Jovi Kathleen GrimNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 65

Gus Alice Corey100 39.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 All American Dog

Copyright Noreen Bennett100 48.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Rough Collie

Thalia Carol Ahearn45.38 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Tucker Bethany Wolfert47.50 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Siberian Husky

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 24" Fri, Jul 11, 2025 RESULTS

Snitch Kristy RabczakNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 72

Cora Lauren Chicoine51.74 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 70

Pepper Diane Sumrall51.37 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 78

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 45.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 56.16 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 60.89 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Norwich Terrier

Logan Kristen Boentgen100 63.45 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Beni Kathy Tarpo64.41 NQ 2 4 1 0 0All American Dog

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 72

Madeline Lucy Cornish100 35.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 036 Poodle

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 41.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 41.51 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 030 Miniature Poodle

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 54.09 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Russell Terrier

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 70

Me Me Diane Sumrall100 44.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Naito Carolee Burgess100 64.96 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 05 Shiba Inu

Foxy Lady Marlene Groman55.40 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Rajah Sarah Carson57.20 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Kai Ken

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 10 of 13



Master Standard 12"P Fri, Jul 11, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 17
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 66

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 40.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie

Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 40.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie

Edgrrr Clint Brome100 42.29 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 Labrador Retriever

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 43.21 Q4th 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 44.41 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Stabyhoun

Brisket Christina Norman100 45.79 Q 0 0 0 0 020 All American Dog

Suzie Alison Folsom100 45.81 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Nimmi Kathy Grim100 53.40 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Labrador Retriever

Kashmir Pat Berger100 61.31 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Wendy Cara Armour36.46 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Boxer

Ruby Suzanne Kasprzak39.14 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sage Mary Peterson40.46 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Dashiell Catherine Williams40.62 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Standard Schnauzer

Ozzy Wendy Richmond42.51 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Boeing Jim Downar46.64 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Shiri Amy Kitay56.18 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Twizy Roseann Mandell56.60 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 70

Obie Cindy McGovern100 36.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Golden Retriever

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 40.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 030 Golden Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 42.61 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 027 Golden Retriever

Jordan Emily Bates100 45.26 Q4th 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Cisco Carla Sanborn55.31 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Boxer

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier Standard 12" Fri, Jul 11, 2025 RESULTS

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 65

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 46.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cocker Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian Hudson43.40 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel54.44 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 60

Lupine Garth Welch100 37.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Sly Kim Tees47.34 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Breed

MCT 55

Cass Pamela Demetrion100 38.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Hazy Carol Lariviere100 46.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Rough Collie

Ivy Crystal Porter100 48.07 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sullenberger Karen Frink21.12 NQ 0 2 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia54.92 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Fozzie Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 60

Gus Alice Corey100 48.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Premier Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 74

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 62.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Beni Kathy Tarpo100 72.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 70

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 46.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Gus Cathy Bisset100 53.62 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Madeline Lucy Cornish45.70 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Poodle

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier Standard 8"P Fri, Jul 11, 2025 RESULTS

Cora Lauren Chicoine70.40 NQ 2 0 0 0 1Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Teddy Kimberley Caruso71.10 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Russell Terrier

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 65

Sasha Sara Ko100 53.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 60

Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 44.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Tara Sabrina Lelli49.05 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 65

Gibbs Kathleen Grim47.68 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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